

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Cedar Construction 13901 L Street Omaha, NE 68137		United Utilities & Excavation, LLC 1410 5th Avenue Council Bluffs, IA 51501		Kersten Construction, Inc 11050 South 204th Street Gretna, NE 68028		Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCT 8" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	2,811	LF	59.00	165,849.00	64.65	181,731.15	58.40	164,162.40*	67.75	190,445.25
2	CONSTRUCT 12" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	397	LF	88.00	34,936.00	99.00	39,303.00	98.63	39,156.11*	120.05	47,659.85
3	BORE 8" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	215	LF	120.00	25,800.00	160.00	34,400.00	150.00	32,250.00	106.00	22,790.00
4	BORE 12" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	115	LF	230.00	26,450.00	204.00	23,460.00	255.50	29,382.50	261.30	30,049.50
5	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	11	EA	2,390.00	26,290.00	2,364.00	26,004.00	2,311.00	25,421.00	2,350.00	25,850.00
6	INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX	4	EA	4,150.00	16,600.00	4,028.50	16,114.00	3,930.00	15,720.00	4,810.00	19,240.00
7	INSTALL 8" X 8" TEE	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,020.00	2,040.00	915.00	1,830.00	815.10	1,630.20
8	INSTALL 12" X 8" TEE	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,292.00	1,292.00	1,114.00	1,114.00	1,045.20	1,045.20
9	INSTALL 12" X 8" CROSS	1	EA	1,685.00	1,685.00	1,448.00	1,448.00	1,127.00	1,127.00	1,541.70	1,541.70
10	CONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY-AMERICAN-DARLING, 5 1/4", B-84-B-5	4	EA	7,600.00	30,400.00	6,454.00	25,816.00	7,926.00	31,704.00	8,050.00	32,200.00
11	CONSTRUCT END OF MAIN HYDRANT-AMERICAN-DARLING, 5 1/4", B-84-B-5	2	EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,925.00	9,850.00	5,978.00	11,956.00	6,200.00	12,400.00
12	RELOCATE EXISTING HYDRANT	1	EA	3,950.00	3,950.00	2,712.00	2,712.00	2,687.00	2,687.00	3,233.30	3,233.30
13	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,290.00	1,290.00	4,405.00	4,405.00	1,164.00	1,164.00
14	INSTALL 16" X 8" TEE (LIVE TAP)	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,906.00	5,906.00	8,862.00	8,862.00	3,189.90	3,189.90
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	144	SF	94.00	13,536.00	10.00	1,440.00	36.00	5,184.00	18.00	2,592.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-15, INCLUSIVE)					\$370,996.00		\$372,806.15		\$374,961.01**		\$395,030.90

Estimated Start Date

2 weeks after paving

1/1/2025

Negotiate

2 weeks after paving

*CORRECTED EXTENSION

**CORRECTED TOTAL BASE BID

				Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Valley, NE 68064							
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCT 8" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	2,811	LF	66.01	185,554.11						
2	CONSTRUCT 12" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	397	LF	95.66	37,977.02						
3	BORE 8" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	215	LF	121.88	26,204.20						
4	BORE 12" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	115	LF	263.05	30,250.75						
5	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	11	EA	2,949.60	32,445.60						
6	INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX	4	EA	5,437.70	21,750.80						
7	INSTALL 8" X 8" TEE	2	EA	904.09	1,808.18						
8	INSTALL 12" X 8" TEE	1	EA	1,160.30	1,160.30						
9	INSTALL 12" X 8" CROSS	1	EA	1,702.09	1,702.09						
10	CONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY-AMERICAN-DARLING, 5 1/4", B-84-B-5	4	EA	9,523.93	38,095.72						
11	CONSTRUCT END OF MAIN HYDRANT-AMERICAN-DARLING, 5 1/4", B-84-B-5	2	EA	7,149.50	14,299.00						
12	RELOCATE EXISTING HYDRANT	1	EA	700.54	700.54						
13	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	EA	179.02	179.02						
14	INSTALL 16" X 8" TEE (LIVE TAP)	1	EA	3,318.44	3,318.44						
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	144	SF	11.42	1,644.48						
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-15, INCLUSIVE)					\$397,090.25						

Estimated Start Date

TBN